
Department of Water Resources, Additional Chief Engineer, Balangir Minor Irrigation  
Circle, Balangir, Women's college chhowk, Palace, Line, Balangir, 767001., 

E-Mail: acemicbalangir2023@gmail.com/ 
ODISHA INTEGRATED IRRIGATION PROJECT FOR CLIMATE RESILIENT AGRICULTURE 

(WORLD BANK PROJECT ID: P163533) 
REQUEST FOR BIDS (RFB) E-Procurement Notice 

NATIONAL OPEN COMPETITIVE PROCUREMENT FOR SMALL WORKS  
RFB No.: OIIPCRA-W2-BGR-2/2023-24  date: 03.01.2024 

Name of the work Civil Construction in Minor Irrigation Projects 
Total No of work 02 (Two) Nos 
Estimate Cost of Work(s) Varies approximately from Rs.195.90 lakhs to Rs.699.07 lakh (Total estimated cost for the 

02Nos. of works Rs.894.97 Lakh) 
Cost of Bid Document Free of cost 
Time for completion Refer to DTCN 
Availability of Bid documents From Dt. 12.01.2024 at 10.00Hrs to Dt. 13.02.2024 upto 15.00Hrs through online 
PP Date of Pre-Bid meeting Dt. 20.01.2024 From 11.30 Hrs to13.00 Hrs
Period for receipt of bid(s) From Dt.12.01.2024 at 10.00Hrs to Dt. 13.02.2024 up to 15.00 Hrs
Payment of Bid cost / Bid security Shall be paid online through the e-procurement portal of Govt. of Odisha 
Date of opening of the bid On Dated 13.02.2024 at 15.30 Hrs 
Details about the tender Available in website www.dowrodisha.gov.in and www.tendersodisha.gov.in 
Name/Address of the OIT Additional Chief Engineer, Balangir M.I. Circle,Balangir, Women's college chowk, Palace Line, 

Dist: Balangir, Pin 767001.
 Sd/- (Kalindi Charan Sethi) Additional Chief Engineer,

 Balangir Minor Irrigation Circle, Balangir.OIPR-32347/11/0011/2324

A-1146

GOVERNEMENT OF ODISHA 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, Western 
Irrigation Circle, Bhawanipatna-766001 

E-Mail-ID-sewic2012@gmail.com / Phone No. 06670-230763 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

e - Procurement Notice No. ADDLCE, WIC - 02/2023-24 
PERCENTAGE RATE e-TENDER 

1. The Additional Chief Engineer, Western Irrigation Circle, Bhawanipatna, Dist-Kalahandi, Pin-
766001, (Odisha) on behalf of governor of Odisha invites "PERCENTAGE RATE Bids" IN DOUBLE 
COVER SYSTEM, in electronic tendering system for the construction works detailed in the table 
below. 
2. Package No ADDLCE,WIC(KID)01/2023-24 to 

ADDLCE,WIC(KID)03/2023-24

Types of Work 03, (Three) Nos, Flood Protection Works under 
Pipeline Scheme. 

Approximate value of work Varies from Rs.348.19 to Rs.385.93 Lakhs 
(Excluding GST) 

Period of Completion  11, (Eleven) ) calendar Months. 
Classification of Bidder ‘A’ class Contractor only
Tender documents available on website. Can be downloaded from Website (http://www.

tendersodisha.gov.in) 
Bid documents available Date and Time. 12.01.2024 at 11.00Hrs 
Bid clarification start date & Closing date. 12.01.2024 to 19.01.2024 during office hours 
On Line Bid submission closing date and time. 29.01.2024 at17.00 Hrs 
Date, Time and Venue of opening of bid online. 30.01.2024 at 11.00Hrs office of the Add] Chief 

Engineer, Western Irrigation Circle, Bhawani-
patna. 

Date / Time of Opening of Financial Bid To be intimated after evaluation of Technical 
Bid.

Further details can be seen from Govt. website. Any addendum / corrigendum / cancellation 
to the above notice will be published in the Govt. website www.tendersodisha.gov.in only. 

Sd/-Additional Chief Engineer, Western Irrigation Circle, Bhawanipatna 
OIPR-32178/11/0002/2324

A-1140

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TEXTILES: BOUDH
 At/PO/Dist- Boudh, Odisha-762014, E-mail: adtboudh@gmail.com,

Ph no.06841-296260 
Letter No.62  Date.06.01.2024

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE FOR CAPACITY BUILDING  

PP-78: Sealed quotations are invited from the registered suppliers/
manufacturers/dealers/firms having valid PAN and GSTIN registration 
with up to date income Tax & GST Clearance certificate for supply of 
tool-kits for Dyeing Training and Tie & Dye making and Weaving.Training 
Programme for the weavers of Boudh Textiles Zone under Capacity 
Building component of Promotion of Handloom Industries for the year 23-
24. 

Interested suppliers may quote their lowest rate with detailed 
specification (material to be used/size/specification/brand etc) in the 
enclosed proforma along with the copy of Registration Certificate, Income 
Tax Clearance Certificate, GST Registration and proof of execution of such 
orders earlier (if any), mentioning "Quotation for Capacity Building" on 
the top of the sealed envelope along with all documents and send it to 
the undersigned by 5.00 P.M of Dt.30.01.2024 through Registered/Speed 
Post only. The quotation received either in incomplete form or after the due 
date & time will not be considered and treated as rejected. 

For more details, terms& condition etc for supply of the items, please 
visit the official weh site of SADH.AC, Bhubaneswar-www.sadhacodisha.
org, Boudh District administration- www.boudh.nic.in and may contact 
the Assistant Director of Textiles. Boudh in the above listed address, email 
& phone number. 

The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept any or all the 
quotations without assigning any reason thereof 

Sd/-
I/C Assistant Director of Textiles, Boudh 

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF TEXTILES: BOUDH
 At/PO/Dist- Boudh, Odisha-762014, E-mail: adtboudh@gmail.com, 

Ph no.06841-296260 
Letter No.66               Date.06.01.2024

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE FOR TECHNOLOGY INTERVENTION  
Sealed quotations are invited from the registered suppliers/manu-

facturers/dealers/firms having valid PAN and GSTIN registration with 
up to date income Tax & GST Clearance certificate for supply of differ-
ent Handloom Items like Frame-loom, Weaving accessories, Dobby and 
Jacquard for the weavers of Boudh Textiles Zone under Technology 
Intervention’components of Promotion of Handloom Industries for the year 
2023-24.

Interested suppliers may quote their lowest rate with detailed speci-
fication (material to be used/size/specification/brand etc) in the enclosed 
proforma along with the copy of Registration Certificate, Income Tax 
Clearance Certificate, GST Registration and proof of execution of such 
orders earlier (if any), mentioning “Quotation for Technology Intervention” 
on the top of the sealed envelope along with all documents and’send it to 
the undersigned by 5.00 P.M of Dt.30.01.2024  through Registered/Speed 
Post only. The quotation received either in incomplete form or after the due 
date & time will not be considered and treated as rejected. 

For more details, terms & condition etc for supply of the items, please 
visit the official web site of SADHAC, Bhubaneswar -www.sadhacodisha.
org, Boudh District administration- www.boudh.nic.in  and may contact 
the Assistant Director of Textiles, Boudh in the above listed address, email 
& phone number. 

The undersigned reserves the right to reject Or accept any or all the 
quotations without assigning any reason thereof. 

Sd/-
I/C Assistant Director of Textiles, Boudh OIPR-31027/11/0001/2324

SUNDAY  07�01�202412 BENGALURU THE NEW SUNDAY EXPRESS


